
2025- 10th Annual Kevin O'Sullivan Classic 5k- Race Results

3K Walk - Overall

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 33 BEASLEY, Sarah 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 26:41.3

2 38 MITCHELL, Scot 3K Walk No Age Group Award M 27:55.2

3 37 MITCHELL, Bonnie 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 27:56.3

4 41 VEST, Abby 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 28:23.5

5 51 Tattersall, Bridgette 3K Walk 50-59 F 28:25.2

6 43 Hodges, Paul 3K Walk No Age Group Award M 32:50.9

7 44 Bard, Carol 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 34:00.1

8 34 CUNDIFF, Karen 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 36:12.4

5K Run - Overall

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 10 EVANS, Nathaniel 5K Run 20-29 M 17:42.4

2 32 YORK, Jessica 5K Run 20-29 F 20:43.4

3 52 Huffman, Matt 5K Run 50-59 M 22:45.0

4 6 CLARK, Kasen 5K Run 14 and Under M 24:04.2

5 14 O'SULLIVAN, Becky 5K Run 40-49 F 24:41.2

6 8 DOWDY, Todd 5K Run 40-49 M 25:08.0

7 11 HUFFMAN, Christy 5K Run 40-49 F 25:41.4

8 7 DOWDY, Amy 5K Run 40-49 F 25:56.1

9 15 PARRISH, Chris 5K Run 40-49 M 26:16.8

10 21 SCHULTE, Ariel 5K Run 30-39 F 28:28.8

11 22 SCRUGGS, Lee 5K Run 60-69 M 28:42.8

12 27 THROCKMORTON, Kevin 5K Run 60-69 M 29:26.4

13 50 Miller, Julie 5K Run 40-49 F 29:55.0

14 3 BOHON, Taylor 5K Run 30-39 M 30:28.1

15 31 WINANS, Liesel 5K Run 30-39 F 30:53.8

16 28 TILLEY, Leila 5K Run 40-49 F 31:04.2

17 30 WILLIAMS, Robert 5K Run 40-49 M 31:05.2

18 53 Klein, Rod 5K Run 60-69 M 31:20.6

19 17 RICKMAN, Hannah 5K Run 20-29 F 33:55.8

20 16 PECK, Duane 5K Run 50-59 M 34:10.5

21 42 Choate, Faith 5K Run 30-39 F 34:19.7

22 18 RICKMAN, Wayne 5K Run 20-29 M 35:11.1

23 20 SARGENT, Marta 5K Run 50-59 F 36:37.6

24 23 SKAGGS, Grayson 5K Run 14 and Under M 36:47.6

25 24 SKAGGS, Jennifer 5K Run 40-49 F 36:49.5

26 49 Hannigan, Brianna 5K Run 15-19 F 38:21.2

27 48 Johnson, William 5K Run 60-69 M 38:43.3

28 12 KEATLEY, Danny 5K Run 70+ M 42:33.7

29 19 SANBORN, Michael 5K Run 70+ M 42:46.8

30 47 Pierce, Sandra 5K Run 60-69 F 42:56.3



31 1 AKERS, Donna 5K Run 70+ F 43:26.0

32 45 Fletcher, Sophie 5K Run 14 and Under F 44:16.2

33 46 Fletcher, Alexia 5K Run 15-19 F 44:18.5

34 2 BARNHART, Shay 5K Run 50-59 F 44:59.3

35 5 BYARS, Lindaey 5K Run 40-49 F 45:00.2

36 9 EVANS, Brianna 5K Run 20-29 F 45:01.0

37 25 STRACK, Jazlyn 5K Run 20-29 F 46:18.7

38 13 MARTIN, Sue 5K Run 40-49 F 47:11.4

39 4 BURNLEY, Hank 5K Run 70+ M 49:56.7

3K Walk - Female

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 33 BEASLEY, Sarah 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 26:41.3

2 37 MITCHELL, Bonnie 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 27:56.3

3 41 VEST, Abby 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 28:23.5

4 51 Tattersall, Bridgette 3K Walk 50-59 F 28:25.2

5 44 Bard, Carol 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 34:00.1

6 34 CUNDIFF, Karen 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 36:12.4

3K Walk - Male

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 38 MITCHELL, Scot 3K Walk No Age Group Award M 27:55.2

2 43 Hodges, Paul 3K Walk No Age Group Award M 32:50.9

5K Run - Female

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 32 YORK, Jessica 5K Run 20-29 F 20:43.4

2 14 O'SULLIVAN, Becky 5K Run 40-49 F 24:41.2

3 11 HUFFMAN, Christy 5K Run 40-49 F 25:41.4

4 7 DOWDY, Amy 5K Run 40-49 F 25:56.1

5 21 SCHULTE, Ariel 5K Run 30-39 F 28:28.8

6 50 Miller, Julie 5K Run 40-49 F 29:55.0

7 31 WINANS, Liesel 5K Run 30-39 F 30:53.8

8 28 TILLEY, Leila 5K Run 40-49 F 31:04.2

9 17 RICKMAN, Hannah 5K Run 20-29 F 33:55.8

10 42 Choate, Faith 5K Run 30-39 F 34:19.7

11 20 SARGENT, Marta 5K Run 50-59 F 36:37.6

12 24 SKAGGS, Jennifer 5K Run 40-49 F 36:49.5

13 49 Hannigan, Brianna 5K Run 15-19 F 38:21.2

14 47 Pierce, Sandra 5K Run 60-69 F 42:56.3

15 1 AKERS, Donna 5K Run 70+ F 43:26.0

16 45 Fletcher, Sophie 5K Run 14 and Under F 44:16.2

17 46 Fletcher, Alexia 5K Run 15-19 F 44:18.5

18 2 BARNHART, Shay 5K Run 50-59 F 44:59.3

19 5 BYARS, Lindaey 5K Run 40-49 F 45:00.2

20 9 EVANS, Brianna 5K Run 20-29 F 45:01.0

21 25 STRACK, Jazlyn 5K Run 20-29 F 46:18.7



22 13 MARTIN, Sue 5K Run 40-49 F 47:11.4

5K Run - Male

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 10 EVANS, Nathaniel 5K Run 20-29 M 17:42.4

2 52 Huffman, Matt 5K Run 50-59 M 22:45.0

3 6 CLARK, Kasen 5K Run 14 and Under M 24:04.2

4 8 DOWDY, Todd 5K Run 40-49 M 25:08.0

5 15 PARRISH, Chris 5K Run 40-49 M 26:16.8

6 22 SCRUGGS, Lee 5K Run 60-69 M 28:42.8

7 27 THROCKMORTON, Kevin 5K Run 60-69 M 29:26.4

8 3 BOHON, Taylor 5K Run 30-39 M 30:28.1

9 30 WILLIAMS, Robert 5K Run 40-49 M 31:05.2

10 53 Klein, Rod 5K Run 60-69 M 31:20.6

11 16 PECK, Duane 5K Run 50-59 M 34:10.5

12 18 RICKMAN, Wayne 5K Run 20-29 M 35:11.1

13 23 SKAGGS, Grayson 5K Run 14 and Under M 36:47.6

14 48 Johnson, William 5K Run 60-69 M 38:43.3

15 12 KEATLEY, Danny 5K Run 70+ M 42:33.7

16 19 SANBORN, Michael 5K Run 70+ M 42:46.8

17 4 BURNLEY, Hank 5K Run 70+ M 49:56.7

3K Walk - Female - 50-59

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 51 Tattersall, Bridgette 3K Walk 50-59 F 28:25.2

3K Walk - Female - No Age Group Award

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 33 BEASLEY, Sarah 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 26:41.3

2 37 MITCHELL, Bonnie 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 27:56.3

3 41 VEST, Abby 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 28:23.5

4 44 Bard, Carol 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 34:00.1

5 34 CUNDIFF, Karen 3K Walk No Age Group Award F 36:12.4

3K Walk - Male - No Age Group Award

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 38 MITCHELL, Scot 3K Walk No Age Group Award M 27:55.2

2 43 Hodges, Paul 3K Walk No Age Group Award M 32:50.9

5K Run - Female - 14 and Under

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 45 Fletcher, Sophie 5K Run 14 and Under F 44:16.2

5K Run - Female - 15-19

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 49 Hannigan, Brianna 5K Run 15-19 F 38:21.2

2 46 Fletcher, Alexia 5K Run 15-19 F 44:18.5



5K Run - Female - 20-29

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 32 YORK, Jessica 5K Run 20-29 F 20:43.4

2 17 RICKMAN, Hannah 5K Run 20-29 F 33:55.8

3 9 EVANS, Brianna 5K Run 20-29 F 45:01.0

4 25 STRACK, Jazlyn 5K Run 20-29 F 46:18.7

5K Run - Female - 30-39

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 21 SCHULTE, Ariel 5K Run 30-39 F 28:28.8

2 31 WINANS, Liesel 5K Run 30-39 F 30:53.8

3 42 Choate, Faith 5K Run 30-39 F 34:19.7

5K Run - Female - 40-49

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 14 O'SULLIVAN, Becky 5K Run 40-49 F 24:41.2

2 11 HUFFMAN, Christy 5K Run 40-49 F 25:41.4

3 7 DOWDY, Amy 5K Run 40-49 F 25:56.1

4 50 Miller, Julie 5K Run 40-49 F 29:55.0

5 28 TILLEY, Leila 5K Run 40-49 F 31:04.2

6 24 SKAGGS, Jennifer 5K Run 40-49 F 36:49.5

7 5 BYARS, Lindaey 5K Run 40-49 F 45:00.2

8 13 MARTIN, Sue 5K Run 40-49 F 47:11.4

5K Run - Female - 50-59

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 20 SARGENT, Marta 5K Run 50-59 F 36:37.6

2 2 BARNHART, Shay 5K Run 50-59 F 44:59.3

5K Run - Female - 60-69

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 47 Pierce, Sandra 5K Run 60-69 F 42:56.3

5K Run - Female - 70+

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 1 AKERS, Donna 5K Run 70+ F 43:26.0

5K Run - Male - 14 and Under

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 6 CLARK, Kasen 5K Run 14 and Under M 24:04.2

2 23 SKAGGS, Grayson 5K Run 14 and Under M 36:47.6

5K Run - Male - 20-29

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 10 EVANS, Nathaniel 5K Run 20-29 M 17:42.4

2 18 RICKMAN, Wayne 5K Run 20-29 M 35:11.1



5K Run - Male - 30-39

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 3 BOHON, Taylor 5K Run 30-39 M 30:28.1

5K Run - Male - 40-49

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 8 DOWDY, Todd 5K Run 40-49 M 25:08.0

2 15 PARRISH, Chris 5K Run 40-49 M 26:16.8

3 30 WILLIAMS, Robert 5K Run 40-49 M 31:05.2

5K Run - Male - 50-59

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 52 Huffman, Matt 5K Run 50-59 M 22:45.0

2 16 PECK, Duane 5K Run 50-59 M 34:10.5

5K Run - Male - 60-69

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 22 SCRUGGS, Lee 5K Run 60-69 M 28:42.8

2 27 THROCKMORTON, Kevin 5K Run 60-69 M 29:26.4

3 53 Klein, Rod 5K Run 60-69 M 31:20.6

4 48 Johnson, William 5K Run 60-69 M 38:43.3

5K Run - Male - 70+

Place Bib Name Distance Category Gender Time

1 12 KEATLEY, Danny 5K Run 70+ M 42:33.7

2 19 SANBORN, Michael 5K Run 70+ M 42:46.8

3 4 BURNLEY, Hank 5K Run 70+ M 49:56.7


